PROVIDE YOU WITH COMPREHENSIVE BATTERY SOLUTIONS
DG SERIES VALVE-REGULATED SEALED GEL BATTERY
 USER MANUAL
RITAR INTERNATIONAL GROUP
Energy Storage Systems Rail Transit Systems ·  ·
Backup Power Systems · Telecommunications Field
RITAR  INTERNATIONAL  GROUP

charge overcharge
charge
Product Standards, Model Number Explanation
Rated Capacity Ah
Rated Voltage（2V）
Deep Cycle Gel Battery
DG  2 -
The meaning of DG2-200
200
The comply with standards such as  IEC
60896-21/22, GB/T19638.1-2014, YD/T1360-2005, etc.
DG Series Valve-Regulated Sealed Gel Batteries
Negative electrode
O2
H2O
PbSO4
3Product Specification
3
Remark: the battery shell and cover have flame retardant performance, and the default flame retardant grade is UL94-HB (UL94-V0 optional)
DG6-100 6 100 194 170 205 212 F14(M8)
DG6-150 6 150 260 180 245 252 F12(M8)
DG6-180 6 180 306 168 220 227 F12(M8)
DG6-200 6 200 322 177.5 226 231 F16(M8) / F14(M8)
DG6-200S 6 200 260 180 245 252 F12(M8)
DG6-225 6 225 322 177.5 226 231 F16(M8) / F14(M8)
DG6-225S 6 225 243 187.5 275 275 F14(M8)
DG6-280 6 280 295 178 346 351 F14(M8)
DG6-310 6 310 295 178 346 351 F14(M8)
DG6-335 6 335 295 178 346 351 F14(M8)
DG12-26 12 26 166 176 125 125 F3(M5) / F13-BP(M5)/T24(M5)
DG12-33 12 33 195 130 155 168 F7(M8) / F11(M6)
DG12-40 12 40 198 166 169 169 F4(M5) / F11(M6)
DG12-55 12 55 229 138 211 216 F15(M6) / F11(M6)/L3
DG12-60 12 60 260 169 211 216 F15(M6) / F11(M6)
DG12-65 12 65 350 167 182 182 F5(M8) / F11(M6)
DG12-70 12 70 260 169 211 216 F15(M6) / F11(M6)
DG12-70S 12 70 260 169 211 216 F15(M6) / F11(M6)
DG12-75 12 75 260 169 211 216 F15(M6) / F11(M6)
DG12-75S 12 75 350 167 182 182 F5(M8) / F11(M6)
DG12-80 12 80 306.5 168.5 210 215 F5(M8) / F12(M8)/L7
DG12-100S 12 100 306.5 168.5 210 215 F15(M6) / F12(M8)/L4
DG12-100 12 100 328 172 215 220 F5(M8) / F12(M8)/L7
DG12-120 12 120 407 177 225 225 F5(M8) / F12(M8)
DG12-134 12 134 340 173 280 287 F5(M8) / F12(M8)
DG12-145 12 145 340 173 280 287 F5(M8) / F12(M8)
DG12-150 12 150 483 170 241 242 F5(M8) / F12(M8)
DG12-160 12 160 532 207 214 219 F16(M8) / F12(M8)/L6
DG12-180 12 180 532 207 214 219 F16(M8) / F12(M8)/L6
DG12-200 12 200 522 240 219 224 F16(M8) / F10(M8)/L6
DG12-225 12 225 522 240 219 224 F16(M8) / F10(M8)/L6
DG12-230 12 230 521 269 204 209 F10(M8)/L6
DG12-260 12 260 521 268 220 225 F14(M8)/L6
DG2-200 2 200 171 111 328 340 F10(M8)
DG2-250 2 250 171 111 328 340 F10(M8)
DG2-300 2 300 170 150 330 342 F10(M8)
DG2-400 2 400 170 150 330 342 F10(M8)
DG2-500 2 500 211 172 330 342 F10(M8)
DG2-600 2 600 241 172 330 342 F10(M8)
DG2-800 2 800 301 172 330 342 F10(M8)
DG2-1000 2 1000 410 172 330 342 F10(M8)
DG2-1200 2 1200 473 172 330
Battery
Model
Rated
voltage
V
C
Capacity(Ah
@1.75V/Cell)
Battery Dimensions(mm)
Terminal Option
Length Width Height
Total
Height（ ）
20
342 F10(M8)
DG2-1500 2 1500 355 337 330 342 F10(M8)
DG2-2000 2 2000 476 337 330 342 F10(M8)
DG2-2500 2 2500 696 340 330 342 F10(M8)
DG2-3000 2 3000 696 340 330 342 F10(M8)
2
6
8
10